

Cartwright & Butler Christmas Day hamper

Contains: Cherry & Almond Loaf Cake in Tin 640g, Focaccia Bread Thins 145g, Tomato & Basil Wheat Flatbreads 170g, Café York Blend Coffee 70g, Turkish delight selection 250g, Cheese Flatbreads 170g, Afternoon tea blend 135g, Chocolate drop Shortbread Rounds 425g, Salted caramel fudge 190g, Butter Fudge 350g, Salted Almonds coated in milk chocolate 485g, Salted Caramel Toffee 295g, Milk Chocolate Thins with Anglesey sea salt 370g, Chocolate selection & Belgian chocolate selection 230g, Stem Ginger Biscuits 240g, Fine Cut Three Fruit Marmalade 615g, Apricot Preserve 615g, Onion Chutney 585g, Chocolate Wafer Crispies 180g, Lytton House Cheese Server

Cherry & Almond Loaf Cake in Tin 640g

Ingredients

Sultanas (47%)(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Free Range **Eggs**, **Almonds (Nuts)**(4%), Whole Pitted Glacé Cherries (4%)(Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Anti-Oxidant: Citric Acid, Natural Colour: Anthocyanin), Humectant: Glucose Syrup, Water, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Golden Glacé Cherries (2%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Anti-Oxidant: Citric Acid, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Liquid Glaze (Water, Glazing Agent: Dextrin; Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1387

Energy kcal 328

Fat (g) 8.6

of which saturated(g) 3.7

Carbohydrate (g) 61.6

of which Sugar(g) 50.3

Dietary fibre(g) 1.0

Protein (g) 4.3

Salt (g) 0.5

Sodium (mg) 200

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Focaccia Bread Thins 145g

Ingredients

Wheat flour, potato flour, extra virgin olive oil (7%), yeast, salt, rosemary (2%), malted cereal wheat flour (**barley, wheat**), sugar.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1733

Energy kcal 411

Fat (g) 8.6

of which saturated(g) 1.4

Carbohydrate (g) 69.4

of which Sugar(g) 5.1

Dietary fibre(g) 3.6

Protein (g) 12.1

Salt (g) 2.8

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Tomato & Basil Wheat Flatbreads 170g

Ingredients

Wheat flour 44%, water, whole grain **rye** flour (**gluten**), rapeseed oil, **rye** bran (**gluten**), yeast, linseeds, **sesame** seeds, sea salt, sugar, tomato spices mix 1% (tomato, onion, basil, coriander leaves) , dried tomato 0.5%

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1700

Energy kcal 405

Fat (g) 11.5

of which saturated(g) 1.3

Carbohydrate (g) 57.2

of which Sugar(g) 4.8

Dietary fibre(g) 11.5

Protein (g) 12.3

Salt (g) 2.0

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Café York Blend Coffee 70g

Ingredients

100% Coffee

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Turkish delight selection 250g

Ingredients

Sugar, Water, **Pistachio** (12%), **Hazelnut** (12%), Corn Flour, Flavouring: Blackberry, Pomegranate, Colour: Anthocyanins, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1651

Energy kcal 395

Fat (g) 13

of which saturated(g) 1.5

Carbohydrate (g) 76.7

of which Sugar(g) 68.3

Dietary fibre(g) 1.2

Protein (g) 4

Salt (g) 0.2

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Cheese Flatbreads 170g

Ingredients

Wheat flour, water, cheese (**milk**) (15%), wholegrain **rye** flour, rapeseed oil, yeast, linseeds, sugar, salt.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1729

Energy kcal 412

Fat (g) 12.4

of which saturated(g) 4.0

Carbohydrate (g) 53

of which Sugar(g) 3.7

Dietary fibre(g) 11.4

Protein (g) 16.4

Salt (g) 2.3

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Afternoon tea blend 135g

Ingredients

100% Black Tea

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Chocolate drop Shortbread Rounds 425g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (31%) (**Milk**), Sugar, Chocolate Chips (10%)
[Sugar, Cocoa Mass (33%), Cocoa Butter (8%), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring],
Maize Starch, Salt

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1992

Energy kcal 478

Fat (g) 26.3

of which saturated(g) 16.7

Carbohydrate (g) 57.5

of which Sugar(g) 22.6

Dietary fibre(g) 1.9

Protein (g) 4.3

Salt (g) 1.9

Sodium (mg) 760

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Salted caramel fudge 190g

Ingredients

Sugar, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Butter (**Milk**) (10%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine, Sea Salt (0.6%).

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1763

Energy kcal 418

Fat (g) 9.5

of which saturated(g) 6.1

Carbohydrate (g) 80.6

of which Sugar(g) 66.1

Dietary fibre(g) <0.5

Protein (g) 2.3

Salt (g) 0.6

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Butter Fudge 350g

Ingredients

Sugar, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Butter (**Milk**) (10%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1706

Energy kcal 403

Fat (g) 6.8

of which saturated(g) 4.5

Carbohydrate (g) 82.7

of which Sugar(g) 72.9

Dietary fibre(g) <0.5

Protein (g) 2.5

Salt (g) 0.3

Sodium (mg) 120

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Salted Almonds coated in milk chocolate 485g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (65%) (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), **Almonds** (35%), Salt (0.2%), Glazing Agents (gum Arabic, Zein)
Milk Chocolate Contains 30% Cocoa Solids and 20% Milk Solids Minimum.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 2376

Energy kcal 563

Fat (g) 40.6

of which saturated(g) 14.5

Carbohydrate (g) 37.4

of which Sugar(g) 35.2

Dietary fibre(g) 1.5

Protein (g) 4.7

Salt (g) 0.22

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Salted Caramel Toffee 295g

Ingredients

Sugar, Humectant: Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Coconut Oil, Butter (**Milk**) (6%), Sea Salt (1%), Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1876

Energy kcal 445

Fat (g) 13

of which saturated(g) 10

Carbohydrate (g) 80

of which Sugar(g) 69

Dietary fibre(g) <0.5

Protein (g) 1.5

Salt (g) 1.6

Sodium (mg) 640

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Milk Chocolate Thins with Anglesey sea salt 370g

Ingredients

Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Anglesey Sea Salt, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

Milk Chocolate Contains 35% Cocoa Solids minimum and 21% Milk Solids Minimum.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 2313

Energy kcal 553

Fat (g) 34.9

of which saturated(g) 21.0

Carbohydrate (g) 50.3

of which Sugar(g) 49.1

Dietary fibre(g) 2.8

Protein (g) 7.5

Salt (g) 0.63

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Chocolate selection & Belgian chocolate selection 230g

Ingredients

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Almonds, Hazelnut**, Spiced Biscuit (**Wheat**), Glucose Syrup, Fruits (Strawberries, Black Cherries, Pears, Raspberries), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm, Sunflower), Liquors (Neutral Alcohol Of Agricultural Origin, Grand Marnier, Kirsch), Soluble Coffee, Dextrose, Saccharose, Cinnamon, **Eggs** Whites, Concentrated (**Milk**), Modified Starch, Salt, Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Vegetable Fat (Sunflower), Partially Hydrogenated Oil (Rapeseed), Completely Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Sunflower), Pectin, Fine Crumbled Biscuit (**Wheat**), Sweet And Bitter Oranges Peel, Extract Of Barley Malt (**Wheat**), Emulsifiers: **Soya** Lecithin, E322, E471; Natural Flavourings: Vanilla, Flavours; Stabilizers: E440, E407, Colours: E163, E160a, E160b, E100, E162, E120, E150, E160ai, Paprika; Acidifiers: E330, E331iii; Thickeners: E407, Guar Gum And Xanthan Gum; Humectant: Glycerol; Baking Powder: E500, Antioxidants, Sodium **Disulphite**, Sodium **Metabisulfite**; Preservative: E200.

Milk Chocolate: minimum 33.6% Cocoa Solids - minimum 20.8% Milk Solids.

Dark Chocolate: minimum Cocoa Solids: 54.4%

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 2388

Energy kcal 571

Fat (g) 38.7

of which saturated(g) 19.9

Carbohydrate (g) 48.7

of which Sugar(g) 46.1

Dietary fibre(g) 2.6

Protein (g) 5.8

Salt (g) 0.15

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Stem Ginger Biscuits 240g

Ingredients

Salted Butter (28%) (**Milk**, Salt), Sugar, **Wheat** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Rolled **Oats**, Stem Ginger (7%) (Ginger, Sugar), Ground Ginger (2%), Raising Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Rice Flour), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cinnamon, Ginger, Nutmeg, Fennel, Cloves, Cardamom).

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1961

Energy kcal 469

Fat (g) 24.5

of which saturated(g) 14.7

Carbohydrate (g) 58.5

of which Sugar(g) 31.9

Dietary fibre(g) 2.6

Protein (g) 4.2

Salt (g) 0.9

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Fine Cut Three Fruit Marmalade 615g

Ingredients

Sugar, Oranges (20%), Grapefruit (8%), Lemons (5%), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectin).

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1252

Energy kcal 294

Fat (g) 0.1

of which saturated(g) 0

Carbohydrate (g) 77.7

of which Sugar(g) 75.0

Dietary fibre(g) 1.8

Protein (g) 0.3

Salt (g) 0

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Apricot Preserve 615g**Ingredients**

Sugar, Apricots, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid).

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1263

Energy kcal 296

Fat (g) 0
of which saturated(g) 0
Carbohydrate (g) 78.7
of which Sugar(g) 78.0
Dietary fibre(g) 0.4
Protein (g) 0.2
Salt (g) 0

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Onion Chutney 585g

Ingredients

Onions (37%), Sugar, Malt Vinegar (from **Barley**), Apples, Dates, **Mustard** Flour, Salt, Chilli Powder.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g
Energy kJ 788
Energy kcal 185
Fat (g) 0.2
of which saturated(g) 0
Carbohydrate (g) 46.8
of which Sugar(g) 45.6
Dietary fibre(g) 1.1
Protein (g) 1.0
Salt (g) 0.2
Sodium (mg) 80

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Chocolate Wafer Crispies 180g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (38%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Palm Fats*, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Peanut** Mass (1.6%), Rapeseed Oil, Whole **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Colour: Ammonia Caramel, Low Fat Cocoa powder (0.3%), Cream Powder (**Milk**), Flavours, Salt, Emulsifier: Lecithin.

*From an RSPO certified sustainable source.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 2134

Energy kcal 510

Fat (g) 26

of which saturated(g) 15

Carbohydrate (g) 62

of which Sugar (g) 47

Dietary fibre (g) 2.1

Protein (g) 6.4

Salt (g) 0.25

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Lytton House Cheese Server

Contains: Acacia wood (board and cutlery handles), varnish finish (nitrocellulose), stainless steel cutlery (18/8), slate black board.

Length 25cm, width 33cm, depth 1.9cm